
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4203
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2002
REQUIREMENT OF FERTILIZERS AND INSECTICIDES
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of fertilizers and insecticides in tonnes, required by Orissa, Chhattisgarh and Jharkhand, State-wise; and

(b) the quantum of fertilizers and insecticides in tonnes, made available to these States for the last Rabi and Kharif crops?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS ( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) & (b) : A statement indicating the quantum of major fertilizers and insecticides required and supplied to Orissa, Chhattisgarh and Jharkhand for Rabi 2001-02 and Kharif 2002 seasons is Annexed.

Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4203

Annexure

Quantity of fertilisers and insecticides required and supplied to Orissa,Chhattisgarh and Jharkhand during Rabi 2001-02 and Kharif
2002

Season Fertiliser/Insecticide Unit Orissa Chhattisgarh Jharkhand
     Assessed Supply Assessed Supply Assessed Supply
     Demand  Demand   Demand

Rabi  Urea    `000Mts 140.00+ 139.32++ 75.00 126.99 40.00 62.27
2001-02 Di-Ammonium Phosphate `000Mts 50.00 44.69 18.00 40.97 15.00 47.49
 Muriate of Potash `000Mts 43.00 32.82 10.00 17.78 13.00 1.20
 Insecticides MTs in 435 537 NA NA 130 11
    Techni-
    cal
    Grade

Kharif Urea    `000Mts 250.00+++ 256.84 300.00 296.29# 100.00 109.47
2002 Di-Ammonium Phosphate `000Mts 75.00 58.58 75.00 71.25 60.00 73.35
 Muriate of Potash (MOP) `000Mts 60.00 33.27 30.00 30.35 5.00 2.34
 Insecticides  MTs in  666 666 NA NA 100.00 15
    Techni-
    cal  (Estimated)   (Estimated)
    Grade

+ After Surrendered of 20,000 MTs Urea by State Government.
++ Excluding stock of 5,100 MTs held by State institutional agencies as on 1.10.2001.
+++ After Surrendered of 80,000 MTs Urea by State Government.
# Excluding stock of 13.600 MTs held by State institutional agencies as on 1.4.2002.
NA :- Not available

Note : DAP and MOP are decontrolled and their availability depends on market forces of demand and supply.
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